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CHAPTER 15—H. F. No. 73
[Coded as Section 386.183]

An act establishing fees for the services of county abstract
clerks.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

[386.183] Section 1. Official abstract certificate; en-
try; fees. All county abstract clerks may charge and collect
for their services the following fees: for each official certificate
of the clerk the sum of $1.00; for each proper and pertinent
entry in an abstract of title or registered property report, 40
cents.

Approved February 11, 1949.

CHAPTER 16—H. F. No. 95

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the powers of the Board of County
Commissioners in certain counties to annually levy a tax to
provide for the construction, reconstruction or repair of coun-
ty buildings.

Be it enacted by the Legislature'of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Tax levy; certain counties. The board of
county commissioners in any county now or hereafter con-
taining more than 20,000 and less than 25,000 inhabitants
according to the 1940 federal census, and containing more
than 10 and less than 15 full and fractional townships, may
hereafter annually levy a tax for the purpose of providing
funds for the present or future construction, reconstruction or
repair of county buildings, excluding those to be' used solely
for county highway purposes, the rate of which tax shall not
exceed three mills on each dollar of assessed valuation of such
county. The proceeds of any such tax so levied • shall be
credited to a fund to be created by the county board of com-
missioners and known as the county building fund. ''• • •

Approved February 11, 1949.


